

# **CCAR Leadership Academy**

CCAR REALTOR<sup>®</sup> and Affiliate Members interested in gaining leadership experience, growing involvement within the community, and guiding their career and business to success should apply for the 2025 CCAR Leadership Academy.

Program Criteria & Process:

- CCAR Membership in good standing as a REALTOR® or Affiliate member is required.
- Applications must be received by March 5, 2025. There is a maximum of 10 participants annually.
- A CCAR review committee determines participants.
- There is no fee to participate, thanks to funding provided by the Business Partnership Program.
- Once accepted, students must attend all the events.



"The leadership academy took me out of my comfort zone and I think all professionals should push themselves out of what is comfortable."

Tim Turner, Leadership Academy Class of 2024

#### Leadership Academy Class of 2023

Misturat Ganiyu Deana Gauze Megan Gillette <sub>|</sub> Gene Guldbrandsen

Atif Irfan Julie Pellum Brad Threlkeld

### Leadership Academy Class of 2024

John Bergee Ginger Campbell Susan Frobish Joseph Gray Lamont Johnson

Casey Ryan Tracy Slater Tim Turner Wanli Zhang

## Invest in your career, business, and YOU! Apply before March 5, 2025

CCAR | 305 Burwash Ave. Savoy, IL 61874 | 217-356-1389 | ccaor.info



#### **REALTOR®/ Affiliates**

#### Instructions:

Please type or print legibly. Complete each section fully and return to CCAR by February 16, 2024

Personal Data	
Full Name	Date
Home Address	
Phone	_Email
Business Address	
Number of years in your current line of wo	rk
Professional Designations Earned	
Leadership positions held, special honors,	and awards received
Work Experience	
Present Firm/Company	
Position	Position Start Date
Describe your work responsibilities	

CCAR | 305 Burwash Ave. Savoy, IL 61874 | 217-356-1389 | ccaor.info



#### REALTOR® Association Involvement | Community Activities | Your Interests

Organizations \_\_\_\_\_

List community, civic, political, governmental, religious, social, or other areas of active involvement. Do <u>NOT</u> include business or professional activities in this section \_\_\_\_\_

Why do you want to be considered for the CCAR Leadership Academy? \_\_\_\_\_\_

What do you hope to gain from this experience? \_\_\_\_\_

How do you plan to give back after involvement in this Leadership Academy?\_\_\_\_\_\_

#### 2025 Commitments

April 22, 4 pm - 6 pm: Kick-off - Building Stronger Teams Through DISC: A Leadership Training Experience
April 29, 8 am - 6:30 pm: Capitol Conference in Springfield, IL
May 21, 11 am - 1 pm: Leadership May through Improv
June 11 or 25, 10 am - 3 pm: Communications Training
July/Aug TBD, Tuesday evening: Attend City Council Meeting and Dinner
Aug. 28, 8:30 am - 10:30 am: Board of Directors Meeting
Sept. 19, 5 pm - 9 pm: Annual Awards & Installation Gala

If accepted into the CCAR Leadership Academy, CCAR will cover the costs for each leadership session, meals, and instructional materials. Participants are expected to pay their own travel expenses to and from sessions or events.

Understand that attendance at all sessions/functions is required for the satisfactory completion of the program. Any absences will be evaluated on a case-by-case basis and may include removal from the Academy or make-up work. If a participant misses more than one session the participant will be asked to withdraw and reapply when able to make the commitment.

If I am selected, I will devote the time and resources necessary to complete the program. I understand the commitments and agree to be found by them in signing this application. **Return to janetc@illinihomes.com**.

I agree	
Signature	Date
Printed Name	

#### CCAR | 305 Burwash Ave. Savoy, IL 61874 | 217-356-1389 | ccaor.info